
Army (4-1) -vs- Syracuse (1-3)
3/2/2022 at Syracuse, N.Y. (Carrier Dome)

 
 

 
 
Army Goals: Bobby Abshire (4); Brendan Nichtern (4); Danny Kielbasa (2); Deacon Donaldson (1); Will Coletti (1); Joey Stillings (1); Reese
Burek (1); Andrew Kelly (1); Bo Waters (1); Jacob Morin (1) 
Assists: Brendan Nichtern (2); Gunner Philipp (1); Bobby Abshire (1); Paul Johnson (1) 
 
Syracuse Goals: Owen Seebold (4); Brendan Curry (4); Griffin Cook (1); Tucker Dordevic (1); Jakob Phaup (1); Matteo Corsi (1); Saam Olexo
(1) 
Assists: Tucker Dordevic (2); Jakob Phaup (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Carrier Dome
Penalties: Lucas Quinn 3rd/12:09; Caden Kol 3rd/11:59; Grant Murphy 3rd/11:41; Matthew Horace 3rd/05:54; Dami Oladunmoye 3rd/00:07;
Brendan Nichtern 4th/03:57; Tucker Dordevic 4th/02:38
Officials: Daniel Miller; Mike Branski; Jeremy Roberts

Date: 3/2/2022
Attendance: 2,342

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Army 5 2 5 5 17
Syracuse 3 7 3 0 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Army 16 7 11 16 50
Syracuse 5 19 11 4 39

Shots On Goal
Army 8 6 7 7 28
Syracuse 3 12 8 3 26

Saves
Army 0 5 5 3 13
Syracuse 3 4 2 2 11

Turnovers
Army 3 2 3 7 15
Syracuse 8 2 2 7 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Army 4-4 4-5 5-5 5-7 18-21
Syracuse 3-5 8-8 4-4 5-8 20-25

Ground Balls
Army 5 4 9 11 29
Syracuse 9 15 5 9 38

Face Offs
Army 3 2 4 2 11
Syracuse 6 8 5 3 22

Extra Man Opportunities
Army 0 0 1 2 2-3
Syracuse 0 0 1 1 0-2



Army 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 1 Gunner Philipp 0 1 1 4 0 2 0 - -
D 8 Deacon Donaldson 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 - -
A 14 Bobby Abshire 4 1 5 8 1 0 1 - -

A 20 Brendan Nichtern 4 2 6 14 3 6 1 -
1-

01:00
G 21 Wyatt Schupler 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
D 27 Bryan Lehman 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
A 28 Paul Johnson 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 - -
M 41 Reese Burek 1 0 1 7 0 1 0 - -
M 90 Jacob Morin 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 - -
D 91 Jack Weignand 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -

4 Ethan Barangan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-3 -
7 Ryan Sposito 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Anthony Seymour 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
10 Will Coletti 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 11-26 -
13 James Pryor 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
17 Stevie Grabher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-4 -
22 Doug Jones 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
23 Danny Kielbasa 2 0 2 5 1 1 0 - -
24 Tyler Olbrich 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
25 Joey Stillings 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 - -
26 Mike Tangredi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Liam Davenport 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
31 Bennett Ong 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 John Manero 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
47 Andrew Kelly 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
50 Bo Waters 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -

52 Matthew Horace 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

Totals 17 5 22 50 29 15 11 11-33
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
21 Wyatt Schupler 60:00 13 13 W



Syracuse 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 2 Griffin Cook 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 - -
A 3 Mikey Berkman 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
D 11 Brett Kennedy 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 - -
A 14 Owen Seebold 4 0 4 7 2 3 1 - -
M 16 Brendan Curry 4 0 4 9 1 1 0 - -

A 23 Tucker Dordevic 1 2 3 10 2 2 1 -
1-

00:30

M 26 Lucas Quinn 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
D 28 Nick Caccamo 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
G 88 Bobby Gavin 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

D 90 Grant Murphy 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
1 Harrison Thompson 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
10 Max Rosa 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
12 Carter Rice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Pete Fiorini 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Tyler Cordes 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
31 Jacob Buttermore 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

33 Caden Kol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

35 Dami Oladunmoye 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
37 Jakob Phaup 1 1 2 1 10 1 0 22-33 -
41 Brett Barlow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Matteo Corsi 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
43 Brandon Aviles 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
45 Jerry Staats 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Saam Olexo 1 0 1 2 8 1 2 - -

Totals 13 3 16 39 38 19 9 22-33
5-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
88 Bobby Gavin 12:18 5 2
1 Harrison Thompson 47:42 12 9 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ARMY SU
1st 13:44 Brendan Curry (6) Unassisted 0 1
1st 10:22 Brendan Nichtern (14) Unassisted 1 1
1st 09:34 Brendan Nichtern (15) Unassisted 2 1
1st 07:39 Bo Waters (4) Unassisted 3 1
1st 06:33 Brendan Nichtern (16) Unassisted 4 1
1st 02:49 Reese Burek (8) Unassisted 5 1
1st 02:42 Saam Olexo (1) Jakob Phaup 5 2
1st 01:56 Owen Seebold (8) Unassisted 5 3
2nd 12:19 Tucker Dordevic (12) Unassisted 5 4
2nd 10:09 Owen Seebold (9) Unassisted 5 5
2nd 09:00 Matteo Corsi (2) Unassisted 5 6
2nd 08:47 Jakob Phaup (1) Unassisted 5 7
2nd 08:27 Deacon Donaldson (1) Paul Johnson 6 7
2nd 07:48 Brendan Curry (7) Unassisted 6 8
2nd 05:23 Danny Kielbasa (3) Brendan Nichtern 7 8
2nd 04:17 Owen Seebold (10) Unassisted 7 9
2nd 01:44 Brendan Curry (8) Unassisted 7 10
3rd 12:09 Joey Stillings (1) Bobby Abshire 8 10
3rd 11:35 Jacob Morin (7) (UP) Brendan Nichtern 9 10
3rd 08:53 Brendan Curry (9) Unassisted 9 11
3rd 07:45 Brendan Nichtern (17) Gunner Philipp 10 11
3rd 06:36 Owen Seebold (11) Tucker Dordevic 10 12
3rd 03:02 Andrew Kelly (1) Unassisted 11 12
3rd 01:49 Griffin Cook (4) Tucker Dordevic 11 13
3rd 00:45 Bobby Abshire (6) Unassisted 12 13
4th 14:03 Danny Kielbasa (4) (UP) Unassisted 13 13
4th 08:22 Bobby Abshire (7) Unassisted 14 13
4th 06:24 Bobby Abshire (8) Unassisted 15 13
4th 04:18 Bobby Abshire (9) Unassisted 16 13
4th 04:12 Will Coletti (1) Unassisted 17 13

Period Time Team Player Min Type
3rd 12:09 SU Lucas Quinn 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 11:59 SU Caden Kol 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 11:41 SU Grant Murphy 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 05:54 ARMY Matthew Horace 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 00:07 SU Dami Oladunmoye 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 03:57 ARMY Brendan Nichtern 01:00 SLASHING
4th 02:38 SU Tucker Dordevic 00:30 OFFSIDE


